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Organization/Company Contact Name Address Telephone Email and/or Website Age Groups Served 

Clayton County Office 

of Youth Services 
Nicole Horne, Administrator 

121 S. McDonough Street 

Annex 2, Ground Floor 

Jonesboro, GA. 30236 

770-477-3262-Office 
www.ClaytonCountyga.gov 

YouthServices@claytoncountyga.gov 
14-24 years old 

Active Youth Academy Donna Jenkins 
P. O. Box 1062 

Austell, GA. 30168 
404-421-0424 Donna@activeyouthacademy.com Kindergarten-Middle School  

Amazing Grace Evangelical 

International Ministries Inc. 
Martha Harley 

949 Pointe South Parkway 

Jonesboro, GA 30236 
404-749-8058 ageiminc@gmail.com 10 – young aduts 

Arts Clayton               Dee Cameron 
136 South Main Street 

Jonesboro, GA. 30236 
770-473-5826 

dee.cameron@artsclayton.org 

www.artsclayton.org 
3 years old-College students 

Blessed Hands Home Care Shirley Solomon 
320 W. Lanier Ave, Suite 200 

Fayetteville, GA 30214 
678-278-9223 

www.blessedhandshc.com 

Blessedhandsga@gmail.com 
 

Breezee’s Youth Staffing Agency Alva Jones  678-468-7504 
info@bysagency.org 

www.bysagency.org 
14-24 

Bridge Academy Joan McNeil 
3707 Main Street, College 

Park, Ga 30337 
770-961-5421 

info@thebridgeus.org 

www.thebridgeus.org 
 

Caduceus USA Glenn Duck 

 7147 Jonesboro Rd. 

Suite L 

Morrow, GA. 30260 

770-302-6990-Morrow 

678-902-0477-McDonough 
Gduck@caduceususa.com 16 + 

Calvary Refuge Tawana Tarno 
P.O. Box 2464  

Forest Park, GA 30298 
404-361-5309 

         Tawana@calvaryrefuge.org 

         www.calvaryrefuge.org 

Youth can only receive services in 

connection with a parent 

 

Care Source Reginald Johnson 
600 Galleria Parkway 

Suite 400 

Atlanta, GA 30339 
855-202-0729 Reginaldjohnson@caresource.com All Ages 

Clayton County CSA, Inc. Keila Allen  

 

404-363-2821 

 
kallen@claytoncountycsa.org Head Start 6 weeks - 5 

Clayton County Health District Crystal Fuller  
1117 Battlecreek Rd.  

Jonesboro, GA 30236 
678-479-2207 Crystal.fuller@dph.ga.gov 

10-19 years old 

(up to age 21 if they are 

pregnant/parenting) 

http://www.claytoncountyga.gov/
mailto:YouthServices@claytoncountyga.gov
mailto:Donna@activeyouthacademy.com
mailto:ageiminc@gmail.com
mailto:dee.cameron@artsclayton.org
file:///C:/Users/kymberly.bradley/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/www.artsclayton.org
http://www.blessedhandshc.com/
mailto:Blessedhandsga@gmail.com
mailto:info@bysagency.org
file:///C:/Users/kymberly.bradley/Documents/Community%20Resource%20List/www.bysagency.org
mailto:info@thebridgeus.org
http://www.thebridgeus.org/
mailto:Gduck@caduceususa.com
mailto:Tawana@calvaryrefuge.org
http://www.calvaryrefuge.org/
file:///C:/Users/kymberly.bradley/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/Reginaldjohnson@caresource.com
mailto:kallen@claytoncountycsa.org
mailto:Crystal.fuller@dph.ga.gov
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Clayton County 

Library System 
Rosalind Lett 

865 Battle Creek Road 

Jonesboro, GA. 30236 
770-210-5234 Rosalind.Lett@claytoncountyga.gov Birth-5 years old 

Clayton County Public Schools 

Nutrition Services 
Dr. Yetunde Alade 

218 B Stockbridge Road 

Jonesboro, GA 30236 
678-479-0171 Yetunde.Alade@clayton.k12.ga.us 

All Clayton County School Age Children 

& Teens 

CLAYTON NAACP  

Contracted to work with 

 Figtree & Siblings, LLC 

Rev. Whayne Clark  

Dr. Tonya Clark 

P. O. Box 425 

Lovejoy, GA. 30250 
678-628-7838 Clarketonya@yahoo.com N/A 

Community Reach 

Geoffory Tate 

Chancie Tate 

Rose Tate 

1392 Sandy Creek Road                            

Fayetteville, GA 30214 
678-591-8615 Crireach@aol.com K-12th Grade 

Cuzo’s Mentoring Carlos Benefield 
7952 Taylor Circle 

Riverdale, GA 30274 
678-362-3757 Cuzos8918@yahoo.com 5-17 years old 

Destiny Inc. Valerie Larkin 

124 South Main Street 

Suite 2A 

Jonesboro, GA 30236 

770-629-6898 info@destinyinc88.org Girls 10-18 

DeVry University Dawn Moore 
1 West Court Square 

Decatur, GA. 30030 
404-270-2748 DMoore5@devry.edu 18+ 

Embracing Arms Tiara Mcgrew 
1673 Hearthstone Court 

Jonesboro, GA. 30236 
770-389-9886 tsmcgrew99@gmail.com 12-18 years old 

Empowerment Resource Center 

Comprehensive Clinic 
Karla Porch 

230 Peachtree Street NW  

Suite 1800  

Atlanta, GA 30303 
404-526-1148 

kporch@erc-inc.org 

Clinic@erc-inc.org 
15 and up 

Faith Medical Services Jennifer Adamson 
1590 Phoenix Blvd. Suite 260 

Atlanta, GA 30349 

678-238-5988 cell 

770-907-7226 ext. 604 

jadamson@faithagencyinc.com 

www.faithagencyinc.com 
 

Family Literacy of Georgia, Inc. Shavawn P. Simmons 

950 Eagle’s Landing 

Parkway 

Unit 657 

Stockbridge, GA 30281 

770-363-4031 

770-376-0943 

shavawn@familyliteracyga.org 

www.familyliteracyga.org 

 

Middle & High School 

GA State Building & 

Construction Trades 

Local 926 

Will Salters 

P.O. Box 170 

6521 Dale Rd. 

Rex, GA. 30273 

770-474-5926-Office 
will@ibew1579.org 

 
18+ years old 

Generational Sources of Strength 

Inc.  
Anne Foster  

704 Russell Drive 

Riverdale, GA 30296 
404-447-3721 peace2u314@gmail.com 10 to 20 years old 

mailto:Rosalind.Lett@claytoncountyga.gov
file:///C:/Users/kymberly.bradley/AppData/Roaming/Microsoft/Word/Yetunde.Alade@clayton.k12.ga.us
mailto:Clarketonya@yahoo.com
mailto:Crireach@aol.com
mailto:Cuzos8918@yahoo.com
mailto:info@destinyinc88.org
mailto:DMoore5@devry.edu
mailto:tsmcgrew99@gmail.com
mailto:kporch@erc-inc.org
mailto:Clinic@erc-inc.org
mailto:jadamson@faithagencyinc.com
file:///C:/Users/kymberly.bradley/Documents/Community%20Resource%20List/www.faithagencyinc.com
mailto:shavawn@familyliteracyga.org
http://www.familyliteracyga.org/
mailto:President.ga@bctc.net
mailto:peace2u314@gmail.com
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GerogiaCAN Steven Quinn 
P. O. Box 250565 

Atlanta, GA. 30325 
252-349-8751 

Steven.quinn@gacan.org 

@scharlesquinn 
N/A 

Girls & Boys  

Empowerment Center 
Sheila Jones 

2527 Landover Cove 

Morrow, GA. 30260 
678-773-7846 Sheiladj44@gmail.com 

7 years old and under 

 

Hand Heart and Soul Project Wande Okunoren-Meadows 
993 Forest Avenue 

Forest Park, GA 30297 
770-596-6890 

 

www.handheartsoulproject.org 

wande@handheartsoulproject.org 
 

All age groups 

Hearts to Nourish Hope Dr. Shawonda Smith 
640 Highway 138 SW 

Riverdale, GA. 30274 

770-997-4511 

770-991-7608-Fax 
www.heartstonourishhope.org Boys 17-24 years old 

Healing Finances Toni Fisher  No address available 678-362-0579 Tofisher2003@yahoo.com All Ages 

Lite House Partners Inc. Melvin Morris 

120 Carnegie Place  

Suite 202 

Fayetteville, GA 30214 

770-719-2500-Office 

770-719-2555-Fax 

www.litehousekids.org 

mmorris@litehousekids.org 
 

Little Ones Learning Center Wande Okunoren-Meadows 
993 Forest Avenue 

Forest Park, GA. 30297 
404-361-8886 

Littleoneslearningcenterga@gmail.com 

www.littleoneslearningcenterga.com 
6 weeks – 12 years old 

Jeremiah’s Choice Erica McCulley 
P.O. Box 961184 

Riverdale, GA 30296 
404-720-9997 em@jeremiahschoice.com All Ages 

Junior Achievement of GA Derek Kellogg 
275 Northside Drive. NW  

Atlanta, GA 30296 
404-281-6774 dkellogg@georgia.ja.org All Ages 

Make Music Count Marcus Blackwell  404-966-5415 
marcus@makemusiccount.com 

https://makemusiccount.com 
3rd -12th grade 

Necco Yasmine McNear 
2262 Mt. Zion Road 

Jonesboro, GA30236 
678-610-1933 ymcnear@necco.org 0-21 

Next Step Education Foundation Brannon Jones 
P.O. Box 490062 

Atlanta, GA 30349 
404-666-1323 

info@nextstepeducation.org 
www.nextstepeducation.org 

 

Nourishing Hands Inc.  Cynthia Logan 
1445 Westmount Lane NW 

Atlanta, GA 30318 
404-604-0734 

clogan@nourishinghandsinc.org 

www.nourishinghandsinc.org 
14-24 years old 

mailto:Steven.quinn@gacan.org
mailto:Sheiladj44@gmail.com
http://www.handheartsoulproject.org/
mailto:wande@handheartsoulproject.org
http://www.heartstonourishhope.org/
mailto:Tofisher2003@yahoo.com
http://www.litehousekids.org/
mailto:mmorris@litehousekids.org
mailto:Littleoneslearningcenterga@gmail.com
mailto:em@jeremiahschoice.com
mailto:dkellogg@georgia.ja.org
mailto:marcus@makemusiccount.com
mailto:info@nextstepeducation.org
http://www.nextstepeducation.org/
mailto:clogan@nourishinghandsinc.org
http://www.nourishinghandsinc.org/
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One Talent Inc.  
JoAnn Allen  

Kamilah Burrow 

3707 Main Street 

College Park, GA 30337 
470-424-7120 www.onetalent.org Girls ages 6-18 

Pick Me Foundation Angel Massey 
7275 West Fayetteville Rd. 

Riverdale, GA. 30296 

770-864-4056 

770-843-5146 

angelmomagermassey@gmail.com 

www.masseyboyz.com 
8-18 years old 

Professionals Assisting Youth, 

Inc. (P.A.Y.) 
Dr. Andrea D. Mason, MSM 

P.O. box 960321 

Riverdale, GA 30296 
770-674-8007 

info@professionals4youth.com 

www.professionals4youth.com 
10-16 years old 

PROOF Inc. Jasmine Bowles 
1544 Tara Road Suite B 

Jonesboro, GA 30238 
404-683-7278 

jasmine@proofinc.org 

info@proofinc.org  
N/A 

Rainbow House. Inc. Sherelle Mckinley-Thomas 
879 Battle Creek Road 

Jonesboro, GA. 30236 

770-478-6905-Main 

770-473-3849-Fax 

770-478-2744-Sherelle 

www.rainbowhouseinc.org 

Sherellethomas@rainbowhouseinc.org 
12-17 years old 

Safe Haven Transitional Wanda Miller 
674 Mt. Zion Road 

Jonesboro, GA 30236 
470-331-7584 financiallady@gmail.com Infants -20 years old 

Secret Miracles Unlimited 

Foundation, Inc. 

Dr. Latoya N. Griffin 

(Preferred Dr. Toy) 

2451 Cumberland Pkwy SE 

Suite 3907 

Atlanta, GA 30339 

833-777-4475 info@secretmiraclesunlimited.org Females 12-19 years old 

Steam Truck Jason Martin 

Community Guilds 

c/o Center of Civic Innovation 

Third Floor 

115 Martin Luther King Jr. Dr. 

NW 

Atlanta, GA. 30303 

404-783-6087 
Jason@steamtruck.org 

info@steamtruck.org 
3-20 years old 

S.T.R.E.A.M Nikia Richards  661-609-5482 
StreamKidExpo.org 

Nikia@StreamKidExpo.org 
 

Team Management 2000 Inc. James Baxter 
4296 Memorial Drive  

Suite A 

Decatur, GA. 30032 
470-708-7671 

J.Baxter@tm2kinc.org 

 
13-24 years old 

The Bridge Academy 
Tammy J. Miller 

Joan McNeil 

Club E 

3707 Main Street 

College Park, GA. 30337 

770-961-5421 
Tammy.miller@thebridgeacademy.us 

Joan.mcneil@thebridgeacademy.us 
16-24 years old 

mailto:angelmomagermassey@gmail.com
http://www.masseyboyz.com/
mailto:info@professionals4youth.com
http://www.professionals4youth.com/
file:///C:/Users/kymberly.bradley/Documents/Community%20Resource%20List/jasmine@proofinc.org
mailto:info@proofinc.org
http://www.rainbowhouseinc.org/
mailto:Sherellethomas@rainbowhouseinc.org
mailto:info@secretmiraclesunlimited.org
mailto:Jason@steamtruck.org
mailto:info@steamtruck.org
mailto:J.Baxter@tm2kinc.org
mailto:Tammy.miller@thebridgeacademy.us
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The Progress Place Melerick Harris 

2302 Parklake Drive  

Suite 415 

Atlanta, GA 30345 
678-894-0288 info@progressplace.net 0-Adult 

Think Legacy LLC 
James Baxter 

Kimeo Lee 
  thinklegacyllc@gmail.com 14-24 

Turning Point Ministries LaKerria Gilbert 
253 Peachtree Drive 

Riverdale, GA 30274 
678-788-3905 Lakerriag1@gmail.com 13-19 years old 

United Way Jennifer Young 
100 Edgewood Ave N.E. 

Atlanta, GA. 30303 

404-527-7200-Office 

770-957-6381-Fax 
jyoung@unitedwayatlanta.org All Ages 

United Way 

Sheryl Taylor 

County Engagement Director 

(Clayton, Coweta, & Fayette) 

107 Westridge Industrial 

Blvd. 

McDonough, GA 30253 

678-623-2872-Office  

404-525-6712-Fax 
www.unitedwayatlanta.org All Ages 

Walking in Authority Sparkle K. Adams 
P.O. Box 2323 

Forest Park, GA 30298 
530-643-7582 skadams@wiateencouncil.com All Ages 

Wisdom to Believe Monty Green 

1911 Grayson Highway 

Ste. 8-145 

Grayson, GA. 30017 

770-314-8933 
MontyGreen@WisdomtoBELIEVE.org 

www.WisdomtoBELIEVE.org 
18-24 years old 

Without a Voice Inc. Janices Burns 
935 Glynn St. North 

Fayetteville, GA 30214  
470-223-8842 

admin@project-way.org 

www.project-way.org 
8-18 years old 

 

mailto:info@progressplace.net
mailto:thinklegacyllc@gmail.com
mailto:Lakerriag1@gmail.com
mailto:jyoung@unitedwayatlanta.org
http://www.unitedwayatlanta.org/
mailto:MontyGreen@WisdomtoBELIEVE.org
http://www.wisdomtobelieve.org/
mailto:admin@project-way.org
http://www.project-way.org/

